RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO A SUBGRANT AWARD AGREEMENT WITH THE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, TO ACCEPT \$1,265,315 IN GRANT FUNDS FROM THE VICTIMS OF CRIME ACT, VICTIM ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM FROM OCTOBER 2017 TO SEPTEMBER 2020. FUNDS WILL BE USED FOR PERSONNEL COSTS AND OPERATING EXPENSES AT THE POLICE DEPARTMENT'S MESA FAMILY ADVOCACY CENTER.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Authorizing and directing the City Manager, or his designee, to enter into a Subgrant Award Agreement, and any related amendments or supplements thereto, with the Arizona Department of Public Safety, to accept \$1,265,315 in grant funds from the Victims of Crime Act, Victim Assistance Grant Program from October 2017 to September 2020. Funds will be used for personnel costs and operating expenses at the Police Department's Mesa Family Advocacy Center.

<u>Section 2</u>: Approval by the City Attorney or designee and signature by the City Manager or designee of the Subgrant Agreement, and any related amendments or supplements thereto, shall constitute conclusive evidence of this City Council's approval thereof.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Mesa, Maricopa County, Arizona, this 26th day of February, 2018.

	APPROVED:	
	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
CITY CLERK		